

Court No. - 74

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 14450 of 2025

Applicant :- Gambhir And 2 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Balbeer Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ajay Kumar Chaurasia,G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

Learned counsel for the private opposite party no.2 pointed out that he has filed counter affidavit in Registry on 16.07.2025.

Office is directed to trace it out and place it on record.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List this case on 25.09.2025 as fresh.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

Office is directed to delink this case from Application U/s 528 BNSS No.14443 of 2025 and 14472 of 2025.

Order Date :- 20.8.2025

Priya