



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 14450 of 2025

Gambhir And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Balbeer Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Ajay Kumar Chaurasia, G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

This is a revised call.

None appears for the opposite party No. 2.

Learned counsel for the applicants and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

List this case on 15.12.2025 in the daily cause list.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the applicants may file rejoinder affidavit.

November 3, 2025
Shivani

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)